

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ)

Rs. 2/- per issue

VOL-XXXVII Aizawl, Monday 1.9.2008 Bhadra 10, S.E. 1930, Issue No.345

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12017/2/91 - P&AR(GSW), the 29th August, 2008. In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to clause(3) of Article 320 of the Constitution of India the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following Regulations further to amend the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions)(Amendment) Regulations, 1996 under Notification No. A. 12017/2/91-P&AR(GSW) Issue No. 224 dt 20.5.1996 of the Mizoram Gazette namely:

- 1. Short title and commencement
- (a) These Regulations may be called the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2008.
- (b) They shall come into force on the date of publication in the official Gazette.
- 2. The existing provision under Rule 3(a) of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulations, 1994 shall be substituted by the following:-

"When recruitment is to be made by the Governor or by an authority other than the Governor in respect of all Group 'C' and 'D' posts".

By orders, etc.



EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ)

Rs. 2/- per issue

VOL-XXXVII Aizawl, Monday 1.9.2008 Bhadra 10, S.E. 1930, Issue No.345

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12017/2/91 - P&AR(GSW), the 29th August, 2008. In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to clause(3) of Article 320 of the Constitution of India the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following Regulations further to amend the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions)(Amendment) Regulations, 1996 under Notification No. A. 12017/2/91-P&AR(GSW) Issue No. 224 dt 20.5.1996 of the Mizoram Gazette namely:

- 1. Short title and commencement
- (a) These Regulations may be called the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2008.
- (b) They shall come into force on the date of publication in the official Gazette.
- 2. The existing provision under Rule 3(a) of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulations, 1994 shall be substituted by the following:-

"When recruitment is to be made by the Governor or by an authority other than the Governor in respect of all Group 'C' and 'D' posts".

By orders, etc.



EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ)

Rs. 2/- per issue

VOL-XXXVII Aizawl, Monday 1.9.2008 Bhadra 10, S.E. 1930, Issue No.345

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12017/2/91 - P& AR(GSW), the 29th **August, 2008.** In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to clause(3) of Article 320 of the Constitution of India the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following Regulations further to amend the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions)(Amendment) Regulations, 1996 under Notification No. A. 12017/2/91-P&AR(GSW) Issue No. 224 dt 20.5.1996 of the Mizoram Gazette namely:

- 1. Short title and commencement
- (a) These Regulations may be called the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2008.
- (b) They shall come into force on the date of publication in the official Gazette.
- 2. The existing provision under Rule 3(a) of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulations, 1994 shall be substituted by the following:-

"When recruitment is to be made by the Governor or by an authority other than the Governor in respect of all Group 'C' and 'D' posts".

By orders, etc.



EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ)

Rs. 2/- per issue

VOL-XXXVII Aizawl, Monday 1.9.2008 Bhadra 10, S.E. 1930, Issue No.345

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12017/2/91 - P& AR(GSW), the 29th **August, 2008.** In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to clause(3) of Article 320 of the Constitution of India the Governor of Mizoram hereby makes the following Regulations further to amend the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions)(Amendment) Regulations, 1996 under Notification No. A. 12017/2/91-P&AR(GSW) Issue No. 224 dt 20.5.1996 of the Mizoram Gazette namely:

- 1. Short title and commencement
- (a) These Regulations may be called the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2008.
- (b) They shall come into force on the date of publication in the official Gazette.
- 2. The existing provision under Rule 3(a) of the Mizoram Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulations, 1994 shall be substituted by the following:-

"When recruitment is to be made by the Governor or by an authority other than the Governor in respect of all Group 'C' and 'D' posts".

By orders, etc.